

(Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Ltd)

Registered Office : 342, Industrial Area, Phase-1, Chandigarh -160 002 Ph.: 8427300795, 8427646965 | E : info.chd@tarachandindia.in | www.tarachandindia.in

Date: 20th September 2024

The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Add: Exchange Plaza, 5thFloor Plot No- 'C' Block, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Subject :Intimation To National Stock Exchange Regarding Receipt of New Contract/Order by the Company

Ref: Regulation 30 read with schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015, we are glad to inform you that, the Company **"Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited"** has been awarded new contracts for deployment of various lifting capacity cranes for capacity expansion/ new construction projects in the Cement, Steel, Thermal Power and Renewable Energy sectors in the states of Gujarat, Karnataka, Madhya Pradesh and Jharkhand. Under these new contracts, the company "Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Ltd" shall provide cranes from 150MT to 500MT lifting capacity for periods of six (6) to twelve (12) months, which are further extendable as per site requirements. **The total contract value (without taxes) for these orders to be executed within FY2024-25 is as follows:**

S No	Sector	Order Value	Executable in FY25
		(INR in lakhs)	(INR in lakhs)
1	Cement	473.20	473.20
2	Steel	153.00	153.00
3	Thermal Power	239.40	239.40
2	Renewable Energy	294.00	294.00
	Total	1159.60	1159.60

These orders will be executed under Segment A: Construction Equipment Rentals of the company which recorded an EBIDTA of 51% in Q1FY25.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you, Yours truly, For Tara Chand InfraLogistic Solutions Limited (Formerly Tara Chand Logistic Solutions Limited)

Nishu Kansal Company Secretary M.No.A33372